Dividends from Asset Sale Proceeds 11   ...   11
Deferred I ncome Tax from Other Sectors (1,021)   ...   (1,021)
Other (136)   48   (88)
Discontinuing Operations - OtherEconomic Flows ...   ...   ...
Other Economic Flows - included in Operating Result (2,263)   48   (2,215)

OPERATING RESULT (3,160)   83   (3,077)

OTHER ECONOMIC FLOWS - OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
Revaluations 5,432   69   5,501
Actuarial Gain/(Loss) from Superannuation (11,457)   ...   (11,457)
Net Gain/(loss) on equity investments in other sectors (1,606)   ...   (1,606)
Net Gain/(loss) on financial instruments at fair value ...   ...   ...
Other (98)   ...   (98)
Other Economic Flows - other comprehensive income (7,729)   69   (7,660)

COMPREHENSIVE RESULT - TOTAL CHANGE IN NET WORTH (10,889)   152   (10,737)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1  -  8 2

T O T A L  S T AT E  S E C T O R  A CC OU N T S

NOTE 28: RESTATED COMPARATIVE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS DUE TO CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING
POLICIES, CORRECTIONS OF PRIOR PERIOD ERRORS, AND DISCONTINUED
OPERATIONS (continued)

GENERAL GOVERNMENT SECTOR STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

 Previously
reported for

2008-09

Corrections
and policy
changes

2008-09
Comparative
reported in
2009-10

$m $m $m

ASSETS
Financial Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalent Assets 3,350   ...   3,350
Receivables 5,556   ...   5,556
Tax Equivalents Receivable 245   ...   245
Financial Assets at Fair Value 5,272   ...   5,272
Advances paid 780   ...   780
Deferred Tax Equivalents 4,576   ...   4,576
Equity
  I nvestments in Other Public Sector Entities 72,646   ...   72,646
  I nvestments in Associates 1,050   ...   1,050
  Other ...   ...   ...
Total Financial Assets 93,475   ...   93,475

Non-Financial Assets
I nventories 250   ...   250
Forestry Stock and Other Biological Assets 7   ...   7
Assets Classified as Held for Sale 115   ...   115
I nvestment Properties 274   ...   274
Property, Plant and Equipment
  Land and Buildings 49,400   4,021   53,421
  Plant and Equipment 7,447   ...   7,447
  I nfrastructure Systems 52,086   579   52,665
I ntangibles 977   ...   977
Other 1,023   ...   1,023
Total Non-financial Assets 111,579   4,600   116,179
TOTAL ASSETS 205,054   4,600   209,654

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1  -  8 3

T O T A L  S T AT E  S E C T O R  A CC OU N T S

NOTE 28: RESTATED COMPARATIVE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS DUE TO CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING
POLICIES, CORRECTIONS OF PRIOR PERIOD ERRORS, AND DISCONTINUED
OPERATIONS (continued)

GENERAL GOVERNMENT SECTOR STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (continued)

 Previously
reported for

2008-09

Corrections
and policy
changes

2008-09
Comparative
reported in
2009-10

$m $m $m
LIABILITIES
Deposits Held 72   ...   72
Payables 3,345   ...   3,345
Tax Equivalents Payable 7   ...   7
Liabilities Directly Associated with Assets Held for Sale ...   ...   ...
Borrowings and Derivatives at Fair Value 21   ...   21
Borrowings at Amortised Cost 16,582   ...   16,582
Advances Received 835   ...   835
Employee Provisions 9,888   ...   9,888
Superannuation Provision 29,423   ...   29,423
Deferred Tax Equivalent Provision 746   ...   746
Other Provisions 5,501   ...   5,501
Other 2,620   ...   2,620
TOTAL LIABILITIES 69,040   ...   69,040

NET ASSETS 136,014   4,600   140,614

NET WORTH
Accumulated Funds 19,484   4,121   23,605
Reserves 116,530   479   117,009
TOTAL NET WORTH 136,014   4,600   140,614

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1  -  8 4

T O T A L  S T AT E  S E C T O R  A CC OU N T S

NOTE 28: RESTATED COMPARATIVE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS DUE TO CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING
POLICIES, CORRECTIONS OF PRIOR PERIOD ERRORS, AND DISCONTINUED
OPERATIONS (continued)

TOTAL STATE SECTOR STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

 Previously
reported for

2008-09

Corrections
and policy
changes

Discontinuing
Operations
reclassified

2008-09
Comparative
Reported in
2009-10

$m $m $m

FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS
Revenue from Transactions
Taxation 16,940   ...   ...   16,940
Grants and Subsidies
   Commonwealth General Purpose 11,974   ...   ...   11,974
   Commonwealth National Agreements 6,609   ...   ...   6,609
   Commonwealth National Partnership Payments 3,145   ...   ...   3,145
   Other Grants and Subsidies 517   ...   ...   517
Sale of Goods and Services 17,621   ...   (1,370)   16,251
I nterest 1,144   ...   ...   1,144
Dividend and I ncome Tax Equivalents ...
  from Other Sectors ...   ...   ...   ...
Other Dividends and Distributions 196   ...   ...   196
Fines, Regulatory Fees and Other 3,712   ...   (15)   3,697

61,858   ...   (1,385)   60,473

Expenses from Transactions
Employee 25,834   ...   (17)   25,817
Superannuation ...   ...
   Superannuation I nterest Cost 615   ...   ...   615
   Other Superannuation 2,314   ...   ...   2,314
Depreciation and Amortisation 5,270   ...   (6)   5,264
I nterest 3,186   ...   ...   3,186
Other Property 2   ...   ...   2
Other Operating 17,343   ...   (960)   16,383
Grants and Subsidies
   Current Grants and Subsidies 5,488   ...   ...   5,488
   Capital Grants 1,144   (35)   ...   1,109

61,196   (35)   (983)   60,178

TRANSACTIONS FROM DISCONTINUING
   OPERATIONS ...   ...   402   402
NET RESULT FROM TRANSACTIONS -
NET OPERATING BALANCE 662   35   ...   697

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1  -  8 5

T O T A L  S T AT E  S E C T O R  A CC OU N T S

NOTE 28: RESTATED COMPARATIVE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS DUE TO CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING
POLICIES, CORRECTIONS OF PRIOR PERIOD ERRORS, AND DISCONTINUED
OPERATIONS (continued)

TOTAL STATE SECTOR STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (continued)

 Previously
reported for

2008-09

Corrections
and policy
changes

Discontinuing
Operations
reclassified

2008-09
Comparative
Reported in
2009-10

$m $m $m

NET OPERATING BALANCE 662   35   697

OTHER ECONOMIC FLOWS - INCLUDED IN THE OPERATING RESULT
Gain/(Loss) from Liabilities (471)   ...   ...   (471)
Other Net Gains/(Losses) (2,046)   ...   ...   (2,046)
Share of Earnings from Associates (excluding Dividends) 19   ...   ...   19
Dividends from Asset Sale Proceeds ...   ...   ...   ...
Other (144)   48   ...   (96)
Discontinuing Operations - OtherEconomic Flows ...   ...   ...   ...
Other Economic Flows - included in Operating Result (2,642)   48   ...   (2,594)

OPERATING RESULT (1,980)   83   ...   (1,897)

OTHER ECONOMIC FLOWS - OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
Revaluations 4,144   69   ...   4,213
Actuarial Gain/(Loss) from Superannuation (13,060)   ...   ...   (13,060)
Net Gain/(loss) on equity investments in other sectors ...   ...   ...   ...
Net Gain/(loss) on financial instruments at fair value 120   ...   ...   120
Other (113)   ...   ...   (113)
Other Economic Flows - other comprehensive income (8,909)   69   ...   (8,840)

COMPREHENSIVE RESULT - TOTAL CHANGE IN NET WORTH (10,889)   152   ...   (10,737)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1  -  8 6

T O T A L  S T AT E  S E C T O R  A CC OU N T S

NOTE 28: RESTATED COMPARATIVE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS DUE TO CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING
POLICIES, CORRECTIONS OF PRIOR PERIOD ERRORS, AND DISCONTINUED
OPERATIONS (continued)

TOTAL STATE SECTOR STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

 Previously
reported for

2008-09

Corrections
and policy
changes

2008-09
Comparative
reported in
2009-10

$m $m $m

ASSETS
Financial Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalent Assets 5,541   ...   5,541
Receivables 7,197   ...   7,197
Tax Equivalents Receivable ...   ...   ...
Financial Assets at Fair Value 15,763   ...   15,763
Advances paid 319   ...   319
Deferred Tax Equivalents ...   ...   ...
Equity
  I nvestments in Other Public Sector Entities ...   ...   ...
  I nvestments in Associates 1,050   ...   1,050
  Other ...   ...   ...
Total Financial Assets 29,870   ...   29,870

Non-Financial Assets
I nventories 1,298   ...   1,298
Forestry Stock and Other Biological Assets 560   ...   560
Assets Classified as Held for Sale 173   ...   173
I nvestment Properties 1,628   (605)   1,023
Property, Plant and Equipment
  Land and Buildings 92,060   4,626   96,686
  Plant and Equipment 11,567   ...   11,567
  I nfrastructure Systems 105,439   579   106,018
I ntangibles 2,242   ...   2,242
Other 1,374   ...   1,374
Total Non-financial Assets 216,341   4,600   220,941
TOTAL ASSETS 246,211   4,600   250,811

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1  -  8 7

T O T A L  S T AT E  S E C T O R  A CC OU N T S

NOTE 28: RESTATED COMPARATIVE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS DUE TO CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING
POLICIES, CORRECTIONS OF PRIOR PERIOD ERRORS, AND DISCONTINUED
OPERATIONS (continued)

TOTAL STATE SECTOR STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (continued)

 Previously
reported for

2008-09

Corrections
and policy
changes

2008-09
Comparative
reported in
2009-10

$m $m
LIABILITIES
Deposits Held 182   ...   182
Payables 6,224   ...   6,224
Tax Equivalents Payable ...   ...   ...
Liabilities Directly Associated with Assets Held for Sale ...   ...   ...
Borrowings and Derivatives at Fair Value 47,777   ...   47,777
Borrowings at Amortised Cost 2,179   ...   2,179
Advances Received 835   ...   835
Employee Provisions 11,911   ...   11,911
Superannuation Provision 31,003   ...   31,003
Deferred Tax Equivalent Provision ...   ...   ...
Other Provisions 6,642   ...   6,642
Other 3,444   ...   3,444
TOTAL LIABILITIES 110,197   ...   110,197

NET ASSETS 136,014   4,600   140,614

NET WORTH
Accumulated Funds 56,363   3,887   60,250
Reserves 79,651   713   80,364
TOTAL NET WORTH 136,014   4,600   140,614

Changes in Accounting Estimates

Changes in accounting estimates are recognised in the period when the estimate is revised.  Such changes are not adjusted
retrospectively to the financial statements.

General Government and Total State Sectors

There are no material changes in accounting estimates to disclose for 2009-10.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1  -  8 8

T O T A L  S T AT E  S E C T O R  A CC OU N T S

NOTE 29: CASH FLOW INFORMATION

2009-10 2008-09 2009-10 2008-09
$m $m $m $m

Operating result for the year 2,639   (3,077)   2,896   (1,897)
Adjust for:
Non-cash items added back: